Approximate route of exiting services.
To be left in situ due to restrictive
access as confirmed by JLL

Lightwell

Pipe work to drop to existing
opening and connect on to
existing services. Pipe work to
be suitably fixed to structure
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Pipe work and cables to
be supported on cable tray

AC units sat on Anti Vibration feet
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3 x Daikin RZAG140NY1 &
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1 x Daikin RZAG100NY1 to be installed
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Section B -B

Dimensions

Weight
Compressor
Operation range

Sound power level

Sound pressure level

Refrigerant

Piping connections

Standard Accessories

Power supply

Current - 50Hz
Notes

Section A-A

Unit

Unit
Type
Cooling Ambient

Heating Ambient

Cooling

Heating

Cooling

Heating

Type

Charge

Charge

GWP

Liquid

Gas

Piping length ou-1uU
System

Additional refrigerant charge

Level difference IU-0uU
IU-1U

Tie-wraps

Installation manual

General safety precautions

Peel off F-gas label

Refrigerant label for F-gas regulation

Phase

Frequency

Voltage

Maximum fuse amps (MFA)

Height
Width
Depth

Min.
Max.
Min.
Max.

Nom.
Nom.

oD

oD

Max.
Equivalent
Chargeless

Max.
Max.

°CDB
°CDB
°CWB
°CWB
dBA
dBA
dBA
dBA

kg
TCO2Eq

Hz

RZAG100N7Y1B (x1)
870
1,100
460
85
Hermetically sealed swing compressor
-20
52
-20
18
66

47
50
R-32
3.20
2.16
675
9.52
15.9
85
100
40
See installation manual
30
0.5

380-415
16
(1) - According to ENER Lot 21

RZAG140N7Y1B (x3)

870

1,100

460
94

Hermetically sealed swing compressor

-20
52
-20
18
70

71 (1)
50
52

R-32

3.70

2.50

675

9.52

15.9
85

100
40

See installation manual

380-415
16
(1) - According to ENER Lot 21
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Notes/Legend

N

Do Not Scale.

2. Cabinet setting out dimensions are based on
customer information.

3. All Dimensions are to be checked on site
prior to installation.

4. Cabinet, Coldroom and Plant installers are to
check site access prior to installation.

5. Refrigeration layout, pipework and drainage

requirements are indicative only and subject

to change to reflect updated layouts and on

site conditions.
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